FORM PTO-1595	D281-40	09-17-200)2	'ER S	HEET TU.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/54)					DT10 Rec'd PCT/F	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Hone	orable Commissior	10222434	2	ne attache	d original documents or	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Cameron James King			2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party (es)	
				Name:	WATERPOWER SY	STEMS PTY LTD	
7,19.0	5			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party (ies) a	ttached? () Yes (X) No]	Street Address:	A.C.N. 091 286 672,	of Unit 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:					151 Granite Street Geebung, Queensland 4034		
(X) Assignment		() Merger			Australia		
() Security Agre		() Change of Name		City:	State:	ZIP:	
() Other				Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached:	()Yes (X)No	
Execution Date: Janu	ary 17, 2001				, ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent nur	nber(s): PCT/AU01/00054	File	ed January 19, 2001	J		
If this document	is being filed toget	ther with a new application	ր, th	e execution date of	f the application is:		
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/18	1666	Additional numbers attact	ned?	() Yes (X) No.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			Π	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mail		lea:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00	
Name: Internal Address:	Lawrence J. Crair Greer, Burns & C			(X) Enclosed			
Street Address:	eet Address: 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500		(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.				
Chicago, Illinois 60		0000		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			07-2069				
\$1.41.1X	37 PT 100 K 100 K			(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	E TI	HIS SPACE			
Statement and sign To the best of my l the original docum	knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing informa	tion	is true and correct	and any attached co	oy is a true copy of	
Lawrence J. Cra		Durun 1	<u>L</u>	na: July	19, 2002		
Name of Person S		Signature		Date			
	Total	number of pages including co	ver s	heet, attachments, an	nd document:		
0619.66668							
	Mail docum	nante to be recorded with		ilmani anguna ahandin	-fo		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set out in the Schedule hereto between the parties identified in the Schedule hereto as Assignor and Assignee

WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of Intellectual Property as set out in the Schedule hereto and the Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property to the Assignee

THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

- 1. That in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian currency (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and the Assignee hereby accepts the Assignor's whole right title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property together with full right sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Assignor agrees that the Assignor will execute any and all necessary documents to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee entered in such Registers of Intellectual Property as shall be appropriate as being the sole proprietor of said Intellectual Property.

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0149

SCHEDULE

Date of Assignment:	17 January 2001
Assignor:	Cameron James KING of 8 Stringybark Court, Murrumba Downs, Queensland 4503, AUSTRALIA
Assignee:	WATERPOWER SYSTEMS PTY LTD, A.C.N. 091 286 672, of Unit 1, 151 Granite Street, Geebung, Queensland 4034, AUSTRALIA
Intellectual Proper	oty:
	Application No. PQ5206 filed on 21 January 2000 entitled IN ELECTROLYSIS CELLS" and the right to file further applications ed therein.
SIGNED SEALED AN Cameron James KIN Cameron James KING	
in the presence of: Samuel Meal Meal	
THE COMMON SEA WATERPOWER SY was hereunto affixed Articles of Associatio	STEMS PTY LTD by the authority of the Board of Directors and in accordance with its
C. 7.	
Signature of Director	C.C. DTV
CAMERON JA	MES KING
Name in Print	Comman Sed Sed
<i>M</i> \(\cap \)	Sold of Sold

KENNETH JAMES INGBK ITENN Name in Print

RECORDED: 07/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0150